IRW/IWL Seminar 2003-2004

Femininities, Masculinities and

The Politics of Sexual Difference(s) 

Rutgers University Fellows:


Barbara Balliet:
Women's and Gender Studies

"'What Do We See Now': Picturing Gender & Race in 19th Century US Periodicals"

bballiet@rci.rutgers.edu
Wesley Brown

English

"Stylistic Innovation and Masculinity in Jazz and American Culture During the 1940's"

langston@rci.rutgers.edu
Cheryl Clarke

Diverse Community Affairs & Lesbian-Gay Concerns

"The Afro Pomo Homo Vexing of Black Macho in Black Lesbian and Gay Writing, 1979 to 1996"

cclarke@rci.rutgers.edu
Jewel Daney

Center for Women's Global Leadership

"Family Banishment: Exploring a Definition and Understanding of Honor Crimes in the United States"

jndaney@rci.rutgers.edu
Cynthia Daniels

Political Science

"Exposing Men: The Science and Politics of Male Reproduction"

crd@rci.rutges.edu
David Eng

English

"Queer Disporas/Psychic Disporas"

davideng@rci.rutgers.edu
Susan Golbeck

Graduate School of Education - Educational Psychology

"The Demise of Development in Early Education?  Femininities and Masculinities in Young Children's Cognitive Development"

golbeck@rci.rutgers.edu
Elena Mancini

Germanic Languages and Literatures

"Gender Dynamics and the Struggle for Homosexual Emancipation and Sexual Reform in Fin de Siécle Germany"

emancini@aol.com
Jessica Morales-Libove

Anthropology

"Gender, Power and Performance in Urban Senegal"

kvetch@arc.sn
Jennifer Morgan

Women's and Gender Studies and History

"Gender and Slavery in Colonial New York"

jmorgan@rci.rutgers.edu
Piia Mustamaki

English

"The Theatre of Adrienne Kennedy: Defining Melancholic Feminine and Radical Identity Against High and Popular Cultural Icons"

mustamaki@earthlink.net

Sasha Patterson

Center for the American Women and Politics/Political Science

"Sex, Laws and Power in the Workplace"

sashap@rci.rutgers.edu
Jennifer Pettit

History

"A Grand Domestic Revolution?  Home Economists and the Better Home"

jen.pettit@prodigy.net
Yoko Suzuki

Music

"Performing Gender: Masculinity in Jazz Saxophone Performance"

yokogenki@aol.com
Visiting Scholars 2003-2004

Marla Brettschneider

University of New Hampshire, Durham

Women's Studies and Political Science

"Queer Encounters of the Jewish Kind: Feminist Essays on Theory and Practice"

marlab@cisunix@unh.edu
Deborah Hertz

Sarah Lawrence College and Tel Aviv University

History and Gender Studies

"Be Careful What You Wish For: Missing Women in the New Picture of Jewish Masculinity"

dhertz@slc.edu
Leslie Heywood

English, SUNY, Binghamton 

"Bodies, Babes and the WNBA: Representation, Public Health, and Female Athletes"

heywood@binghamton.edu
Caroline Keating

Psychology, Colgate University

"Is Physiognomy Destiny?  The Interplay of Physiognomy and Nonverbal Behavior in the Expression of Female and Male Social Influence and Leadership"

ckeating@mail.colgate.edu
Yong-Hyun Kwon

Ministry of Gender Equality, Seoul, Korea

Policy Coordination Division

"A Comparative Study on Anti-Sexual Harassment Policies of Korea and the United States"

yhkwon@moge.go.kr
Eleonore Lepinard

Escole des Hautes Etudes en Sciences Sociales (Paris)/Fulbright

Sociology

"The Implementation of the Sex-Parity Law at the Township Level in France"

eleonore.lepinard@free.fr
Nandita Prasad Sahai

History, University of Delhi, Hindu College 

"Retrieving Her-Story: Craftswomen in the World of Early Modern Rajasthani Artisante"

nandita_p_sahai@yahoo.com
Covener:

Dorothy Sue Cobble, Director, IRW and Professor
Labor Studies, History, Women's & Gender Studies

Cobble@rci.rutgers.edu
7/30/03
